

**QUESTION NO 16**

**By Councillor Webber for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 September 2021**

**Question** (1) Following a response received to similar question in April 2021 can the Convener provide the latest data (*previously provided is indicated in italics*)

**Question (1) Since the installation of the various temporary Spaces for People schemes across the city intended to aid with social distancing during the Covid 19 Pandemic how many personal injury or accident claims have been made against the Council?**

*Previous Answer (1) a) There have been five claims in total  
b) There has been one each from the following schemes: Dalry Road, Buckstone Terrace, Princes Street, Morningside Road and Pennywell Road.*

**a) In total.**

**b) By scheme.**

**Answer** (1)

**Question** (2) **Question (2) What has been the outcome of these claims?**

*Previous Answer (2) All of the claims are still open at present.*

**a) Number of successful claims.**

**b) Total Payments / Compensation if applicable.**

**Answer** (2)